misstatements were not material to Ball�s consolidated financial statements for the aforementioned prior periods; however, the company did
conclude that correcting these prior misstatements would be material to the second quarter and full year 2014 consolidated statements of
earnings. As a result of this analysis, the 2013 unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements included in this Form 10-Q have been

Edgar Filing: BALL CORP - Form 10-Q

9

revised to reflect the proper determination of these deferred tax positions and all related impacts. In addition, the 2013 and 2012 consolidated
financial statements will be revised in the company�s 2014 Form 10-K filing. Following is a summary of the financial statement line items
impacted by this revision for all periods and statements included in the company�s annual report and first quarter 2014 Form 10-Q:

5

Edgar Filing: BALL CORP - Form 10-Q

10

Table of Contents

Ball Corporation

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Basis of Presentation (continued)

Revised Consolidated Statement of Earnings Amounts

Year Ended December 31, 2012

($ in millions, except per share amounts)
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised

Tax provision $ (165.0) $ (7.2) $ (172.2)
Net earnings 426.5 (7.2) 419.3
Net earnings from continuing operations attributable to Ball 406.3 (7.2) 399.1

Basic earnings per share - continuing operations $ 2.63 $ (0.05) $ 2.58
Diluted earnings per share - continuing operations 2.57 (0.05) 2.52

Revised Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Earnings Amounts

Year Ended December 31, 2013 Year Ended December 31, 2012 Year Ended December 31, 2011

($ in millions)
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised

Net earnings $ 435.0 $ � $ 435.0 $ 426.5 $ (7.2) $ 419.3 $ 466.3 $ � $ 466.3
Pension and other
postretirement benefits 79.2 0.5 79.7 (79.5) 7.2 (72.3) (93.7) 0.2 (93.5)

Revised Consolidated Balance Sheets Amounts

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012

($ in millions)
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised

Deferred taxes and other current
assets (a) $ 162.0 $ 5.2 $ 167.2 $ 190.8 $ 5.2 $ 196.0
Goodwill 2,404.3 (4.6) 2,399.7 2,359.4 (4.6) 2,354.8
Intangibles and other assets, net 577.5 � 577.5 531.6 13.0 544.6
Total assets 7,819.8 0.6 7,820.4 7,507.1 13.6 7,520.7
Deferred taxes and other
liabilities (b) 285.6 (24.1) 261.5 207.9 (10.6) 197.3
Total liabilities 6,428.5 (24.1) 6,404.4 6,217.1 (10.6) 6,206.5

Edgar Filing: BALL CORP - Form 10-Q

11

Retained earnings 3,913.8 33.9 3,947.7 3,580.8 33.9 3,614.7
Accumulated other
comprehensive earnings (loss) (240.7) (9.2) (249.9) (352.4) (9.7) (362.1)
Total shareholders´equity 1,391.3 24.7 1,416.0 1,290.0 24.2 1,314.2

March 31, 2014

($ in millions)
As previously

reported Adjustments As revised
Deferred taxes and other current
assets (a) $ 166.2 $ 5.2 $ 171.4
Goodwill 2,398.8 (4.6) 2,394.2
Intangibles and other assets, net 581.2 � 581.2
Total assets 7,744.5 0.6 7,745.1
Deferred taxes and other
liabilities (b) 292.3 (24.1) 268.2
Total liabilities 6,462.4 (24.1) 6,438.3
Retained earnings 3,989.2 33.9 4,023.1
Accumulated other
comprehensive earnings (loss) (256.5) (9.2) (265.7)
Total shareholders´equity 1,282.1 24.7 1,306.8

(a) Financial statement line item was referred to as �Other current assets� in the company�s first quarter 2014 Form 10-Q filing.

(b) Financial statement line item was referred to as �Other non-current liabilities� in the company�s first quarter 2014 Form 10-Q filing.

6

Edgar Filing: BALL CORP - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

Ball Corporation

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2.   Accounting Pronouncements

Recently Adopted Accounting Standards

In July 2013, accounting guidance was issued to eliminate diversity in practice for the financial statement presentation of an unrecognized tax